

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No...../2016
(CRLMP No.18478/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/05/2015
in CRR No.323/2011 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADVENTZ INVESTMENTS AND HOLDINGS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date : 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Ray Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Trivedi, Adv.

For M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, the learned senior counsel,
appearing on behalf of Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, the learned
Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice for Respondent No.1.

1

Ms. Soumya Ray Chowdhury, the learned counsel,
appearing on behalf of M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.,
Advocates-on-Record, accepts notice for Respondent No.17.

Let the remaining respondents be served within four
weeks.

Dasti process, in addition, is permitted.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

Assistant Registrar