

pItem No.30 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9053/2016
BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADVENTZ INVESTMENTS AND HOLDINGS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 07/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.C. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal,Adv.

M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sehgal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 9. However, name of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 (which are companies) does not tally with the cause title given in the SLP. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects in the vakalatnama of respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Ld. Counsel shall within the same period file the counter affidavit.

Item No.30 2

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 10 and 11. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

As per tracking report respondent Nos. 12 to 16 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 17 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 21.4.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG