

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debol Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.
Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Ray Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.
For M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time from today for filing their respective counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter shall be listed on Tuesday, the 20th November, 2018.

Counter affidavit, if any, to the interlocutory application(s), may also be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner in the meanwhile.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER