

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 9053/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2015 in CRR No. 323/2011 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADVENTZ INVESTMENTS AND HOLDINGS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 19353/2016 - Permission to file Annexures,
IA 31140/2017 - I.A. for Recall,
IA 66449/2017 - Recalling the Courts Order,
IA 81560/2017 - Recalling the Courts Order)

Date : 20-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. A. Sundaram Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Rohit Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Mohit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
(R-1 to R-9) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

(R-12 to R-16) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debol Banarjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bhargawa, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.

Ms. Sayaree Basu Malik, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, AOR

(R-10 & R-11)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Khatar, Adv.

(R-17)

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.
M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post
the matter on 22nd January, 2019.

The parties shall file synopsis/convenience volume by 18th
January, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER