

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9053/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2015 in CRR No. 323/2011 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADVENTZ INVESTMENTS AND HOLDINGS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
 Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
 Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
 Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
 Mr. Asith Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Vasanth Harani, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.
 Ms. Sayaree Basu Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Madhavi Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Trivedi, Adv.
 Ms. Sukanya Basu, Adv.
 Mrs. hally Bhasin, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties,
list the matter on 21st February, 2019.

Parties shall file synopsis on or before 15.02.2019.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder
affidavit, if any, in the meantime.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER